SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

[y P V8. e et/

—— . . s
NO. .27 """ ED NO. Y+ 7/-<{ ID DATE/TIME OF SALE SHiged
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § a7,
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § vy ey

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES 517..50 |
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00
Py

.

MILEAGE $ /L
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25:00
COPIES $_ T
NOTARY $ & N )
TOTAL ##**#fkdesohohson dokokicokondokdr ¢ )’ 8»; ,“'::‘C\'
WEB POSTING $150.00 _
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. §_Jos
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES 54500 o
TOTAL *¥*s sk tihotsd bk hderksokkr ¢ ‘3 Sbe, S
PROTHONOTARY (N OTARY) $16:00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $
TOTAL ###%# %tk ok rriioniobik ¢
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 3 - -
TOTAL #¥wksokisdoksomiokikskikans § °
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 $
WATER ' 20 $
TOTAL Hfssioriokkrsmrsnsdakax ¢
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § /e
MISC. $
$

TOTAL %% ok ke ok e ke ok o g-

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)



10/01/2009 15:52 FAX 215 627 7734 GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY dogi ool

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A Professional Corporation
Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
(215) 627-1322
(215) 627-7734 (Fax)

October 1, 2009

Columbia
Timothy T. Cbamberlain
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
FAX 570-389-5625

BOOK WRIT

RE: BEAL BANK S5B
Vs,
LAURIE A GENTZEL and RONALD W. GENTZEL
No. 2009-cv-867

< A Property address:
/ 6255 Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Sheriff's Sale Date: October 14, 2009
Dear Sir/Madam:

As a result of the filing of a Petition in Bankruptcy, kindly stay the Sheriff's Sale with reference to the
above-captioned matter and retum any unused costs. I have collected $0.00 towards my client’s debt. The
bankruptcy filing information is as follows:

Date filed: September 09, 2009
Case number: (9-06959
Chapter: 13 :

Judge: John J. Thomas

Thank you for your cooperation,
Very truly yours,
o it "W
MICHAEL T. MCKEEVER
MTM/genm

cC: MGC MORTGAGE, INC



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
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NO. -4 ¢F ED NO. %7

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 25,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15 00
MAILING COSTS $ 58

—_...[—

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /5 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADIJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES ’7 S
NOTARY $ 3 soo
TOTAL st o 3 ok o ol ok ok 2k ok 3k ok ok sl ke o ok o o of ok o
WEB POSTING ‘51 50 00 .
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. B
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $73 00
TOTAL 3¢ ke sk s ok o ok ok e she sk ok ofe ol ok e ol ohe ok e ok ok
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $1o 00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $§ L <
TOTAL *********************$
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ ...
SCIHOOL DIST. 20 % /--’:/
DELINQUENT 20§ Lo

TOTAL **********************

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 20§

TOTAL %% ok kst ke e s s ok sk o ok ok

SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE)
MISC, $
$

TOTAL A o e ok ok ok o ok ok ol ok ok sk o ofe ok ofe ol ke ok

TOTAI, COSTS (OPENING BID)

JD DAIEI’TIME OF SALE

e 1?"’

-

/-
$ 4 6

§ 7/,

e b e
$ = ;’I,- {.;O




09/01/2008 14:13 FAX 215 627 7734 GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY dool

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORFPORATION
SUITE 5000 - MFLLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPRIA, PA 19106-1532
(213) 627-1322
FAX (215)627-7734

September 1, 2009

Columbia

Timothy T. Chamberlain

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17§15

FAX 570-389-5625

BOOK WRIT
RE: BEAI BANK SSB
V.

LAURIE A. GENTZEL and RONALD W. GENTZEL
No. 2009-¢v-867

Praperty address:
6255 Main Streer

Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Sheriff's Sale Date: September 02, 2009

Dear Sir/Madam:

Kindly postpone the above-captioned Sheriff's Sale scheduled for September 02, 2009 to Qotober 14, 2009,

Thank you for your cogperation.

Very truly yours,

"?/M

Michacl T. McKeever
MTM/genm

ce:  MGC MORTGAGE, INC PR o P

,---;j'.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Iieq/ bk, vs_Lavide do e/ (e PG

NO. /S ED NO. 5o D

-

DATE/TIME OF SALE: Syt W JOCED

BID PRICE (INCI.UDES COST) $

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: 3
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMRBIA b SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Prcss Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of busincss at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
‘Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice August 12, 19, 26, 2009  as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or pubiisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which lcgal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is inlerested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character ol publication are rue.

. Notary Public)
. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

f Dannis L. Ashenteldar, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County
My Commission Expires July 3, 2011

A——-«-——u.__._-..
Member. Pennsyivania Association of Notaries

My commigsion €XPirEhiana ses ]

i

AN NOW, i 220 . I 'hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amountng to S......cocviveeeeenene for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this alfidavit have been paid in full,



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTRR
T01 MARKET STREFT
PILELADELPHTA, PA 19106
WWW.COLDRECKELAW,.COM

August 17, 2009

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: No. 2009-cv-867
LAURIE A. GENTZEL and RONALD W, GENTZEL

Real Estate Division:

The above case may be sold on September 02, 2009. It has been properly served in
accordance with Rule 3129,

Very truly yours,

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

By:  Antoniettc Black, Manager
Phone: (215) 825-6347 (direct dial)
Fax: (215) 825-6447

Email: ablack@goldbecklaw.com




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKELVER TSOS8TC

3% Michacl T. MeKeever
Attorney LD #56129

CF: 05152000
S 094022000

Sutte 5000 - Mellon Independence Center $534,365 .05

701 Market Street
Philadelpiua, PA 191006-1532
2156271322

Attorney tor Plaintff

BEAL BANK SSB
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX (35

Plana, TX 75024

LAURIL A, GENTZEL
RONALD W GIENTZEL
Mortgagor(s) and
Record Owner(s)

0255 Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 178153

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County

Plaintilf CIVIIUACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2009-cv-R867

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE O SERVICE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢} (2)

Michael T. McKeever, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hercby centifies that service on the Delendants of
the Notice of Shertlf Sale was made by:

X

Personal Service by the Sheriff's Otficesompetentadmtt(copy of return attached).

{) Certified mail by Michael T. McKeever (original green Postal return receipt attached).

() Certified mail by Sheriffs Qffice.

(3 Ordinary mail by Michacl T. McKeever, Esquire to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record (proof of
mailing attached).

{) Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment attached).

() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

{) Premises was posted by Sherift's Office/competent adult (copy of retum attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Officc (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Michael T. McKeever {criginal receipt(s) for Certified Mail
attached).

() Published in accordance with court order (copy of publication attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been made by
ordinary mail by Michacl T. McKeever, Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein arc subject to the penalties provided by |8 P.5. Section

4904,

Respectfully subpitte

A =

BY: Michael T. McKcever, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
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BEAL BANK, S5SB
Vs

LAURIE A GENTZEL
RONALD W. GENTZEL

TIMOTHY 7. CHAMBER) AlN

T

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLMT HOUSE - P.OL BOX 380
BLOCMSELURG, ¥A 17615
FAN! (77 TAS-LELT

I8 HDLT Frose
(370 8L MY

Docket # 134ED2009

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, JULY 06, 2009, AT 4:05 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE

FORECLOSURE LPON RONALD GENTZE].

AT 6255 MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG BY

HAKRDING TO RONALD, PERSONALLY, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQY.

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORT ME

THIS MONDAY, JULY 06, 2009

Aoved L N,

Termotly T o

NOTARY PUBLKC)

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

EPUTY SHERIFF

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

701 MARKET STREET
Sunite 5000
PHIEADELPHIA, PA 17106



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

FHIONE COURY HOUSE - P.0O. BEX 380 T4 HOUR PHONE
[5T0Y IX-5621 BLOOMSBLRG, PA TTRIS A5 Tlbioie 0l
FAX: {570 T89.5635
BEAL BANK, S5B Docket # 134ED200%
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
LAURIE A GENTZE]L.

RONALD W. GENTZEL

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, JULY 07, 2009, AT 3:40 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON LAURIE GENTZEL AT SHERIFF'S OFFICE, BLOOMSBURG BY
HANDING 1O LAURIE GENTZEL, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF,

SO ANSWERS, _
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ’r‘ ’7‘ Cﬁ - é : £1 ’
THIS WEDNESDAY, JULY 08, 2009 ’

SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

NOTARY PUBLI p

X . '..’/-“—. et ////_.-——-——-
ROTARIAL SEAL L. SURKIN A
SARAM L. HOWER, Motary Publie DEPUTY SHERIFF '
Bloormsbueg, Columiia County, PA
My Commisgion Expires September 30, 2012




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michacel T. McKeever

Attomey LD #ENGI29

Suite 5000 Mellon Independence Center

01 Market Street

Philaclelphia, A 19106

215-825-6320

Attorney for Plaintitt’

BEAL BANK SSB INTIE COURT OF COMMON P1 EAS
T Corporale Dirive
PTX (735 of Columbia County
Plano, TX 75024
Mamtift
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
vs,
LAURIE A. GENTZFL ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
RONALD W, GEN1ZEL
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) Term

No. 2009-cv-367
6255 Main Street
RBloomsburg, PA 178153

Detendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

BLEAL BANK SSB, Plaintiff in the above action, by 1ts attormey, Michael T. McKeever, Lsquire, sets
forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information conceming the real
property located at:

6255 Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

LAURIE A. GENTZEL
111 Market Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

RONALD W. GENTZEL
6255 Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
LAURIL A, GENTZEL

111! Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603



RONAID W. GENTZEL
6235 Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every jJudgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be
sold:

CAO 'RANK BAKER, LSQUIRE
6009 COLUMBIA BOLLLEVARD
BL.OOMSBURSG. PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WLELFARE - Burcau ol Child Support Entoreement
Health and Wetfare Bldg, - Room 432

P.(). Box 2673

Harrishurg, PA 17105-2675

BERWICK ASSOCIATES

C/O BRUCE PHILLIPS, ESQUIRE
L5 PUBLIC SQUARE STE 210
WILKLES BARRE, PA 18701

PG ENERGY
PW. Tth Streat
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PDOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
P Box 330
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

4. Name and address ol the fast recorded holder of every morigage of record:

SCOTT WATKINS
1944) North Market Streel
Berwick, PA 18603

WILLIAM WATKINS
1940 North Market Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

5. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and
whose interest may be affected by the salc:

6. Name and address of every other persen of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in
the property which may be affected by the sale.



£ Name and address of every other person of whom the plaimiifl has knowtedge who has any tnterest in the
propery which may be alfected by the sale,

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
6255 Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(atlach separate sheet if more space is needed)

[ verity that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belicf. I understand that talse statements herein are niade subject to the penaltics of
13 Pa. .5, Section 4904 relatng 1o unsworn falsification 1o zuthoritics.

DATLED: August 17, 2009

O LT W

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michact T. McKeever, 175,
Atlormey for Plaintift



IMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSK - P.0). BOX 380
BIOOMSBURG, PA 17815
AN (3700 L3625

PHONE

24 HOUR PHOISL
15700 3895622

3501 THd-h300

IN THE COURT OF COMMOT\ PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEA LTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA

BEAL BANK

VS.

LAURIE & RONALD GENTZEL

WRIT OF EXECUTION #134 OF 2609 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY

July 30, 2009 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF LAURIE & RONALD GENTZEL AT 6255 MAIN STREET BLOOMSBURG
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF JENNIFER ALLISON.

SO ANSWERS:

wmuf @ Q,\J\mcﬂb
=0

TIMOTHY’ T CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 36™ DAY OF JULY 2009

. i(’i{,i L J d fL "/Q-L-f i

;
(-

HOTARIAL SEaL
SARAH I HOWER Nalary Publis
Bluamsbirg, Columbia County 34
My Commission Expires Septarrbar 39, 2012




HMOTHY T. CHAMEBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBEA COUNTY

FHOMNE LOURT HOUSE - P.O. 80X 380 24 HOUR PHONE
1570) 315623 BLOOMSBLURG, PA 17815 (5N Tia-ba00
FAX (5200) IB%-5025
BEAL BANK, SSB Docket # 134ED2009
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

LAURIE A GENTZEL
RONALD W. GENTZEL
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS MONDAY, JULY 06, 2009, AT 4:05 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON RONALD GENTZEL AT 6255 MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG BY

HANDING TO RONALD, PERSONALLY, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

Tametly T Chomdialicn

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS MONDAY, TULY 06, 2009

SQ/“-—G (}\\QW&

NOTARY PUBLI@) _TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
TR SEAL %ER[PF
g e
My Commission Expises September 30, 2012 o

ARTER
TPU TY SHERIFF

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
701 MARKET STREET

Suite 5000

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

gif: s
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLINTY

FHOME COLRT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
1570 3595622 HLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (A70h TEE5 100
FAX: (570) 169-5625
BEAL BANK, SSB Docket # 134ED2009
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

LAURIE A GENTZEL
RONALD W, GENTZEL

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, JULY 07, 2009, AT 3:40 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON LAURIE GENTZEL AT SHERIFF'S OFFICE, BLOOMSBURG BY
HANDING TO LAURIE GENTZEL, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME T:' “7’ .c g ” é 1 é!l.
THIS WEDNESDAY, JULY 08, 2009 ’

SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

_%&Ltﬁdﬁ MR TG A

NOTARY PUBLIC) ‘
NOTARIAL SEAL L. SURKIN / /
SARAHM J. HOWER, Notary Publie A
Binamsburg, Colurmbia County, PA
My Commission Expires Saptember 30, 2012




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLATN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/30/2009 DOCKET # 134ED2009

PLAINTIFF
DEFENDANT

ATTORNEY FIRM

BEAL BANK, SSB

LAURIE A GENTZEL
RONALD W. GENTZEL
GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
WILLIAM WATKINS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ¢/ f— ot 7P Fry
1940 NORTH MARKET STREET
BERWICK e
SERVED UPON L Y ey M TR e
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢ 7-2¢ ¢ STIME /¢ 18 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA___POB___POE___ CCSO __

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

@‘THER SPECIFY) Y7 /7S 2 r =

ASE T pode
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
D
> g : .

DEPUTY C /c “C.e - DATE _ ¢/ 2 <1




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 8 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/30/2009 DOCKET # 134ED2009
PLAINTIFF BEAL BANK, SSB
DEFENDANT LAURIE A GENTZEL TCre S Erryns
RONALD W GENTZEL ........ e - _
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER G180 S 43
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED T
SCOTT WATKINS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE =
1940 NORTH MARKET STREET !
BERWICK
h) .
SERVED UPON S A
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 072« ¢ 7 TIME /¢ 5o MILEAGE OTHER
Racc _ Sex  Height Weight _~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __POB___ POE_  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

' - > o
(? OTHER (SPECIFY) 735 S T T

S e (L

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY ’ /"—/{@' _F;{% DATE (9 ;7 B - ‘;
VO et AN DES ANy Faui il Laemi Dt THfIS B e f

SCHe R TR AL LivES TOHE 28 e

3



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

—_— ‘},ﬁjv e *:;,

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 16 SERVICES At Hepea ¢
DATE RECEIVED  6/30/2009 DOCKET # 134ED2009 U306 = Lol
PLAINTIFF BEAL BANK, SSB C?j‘l N ?}57‘ Wl
DEFENDANT LAURIE A GENTZEL

RONALD W. GENTZEL
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
LAURIE GENTZEL MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
111 MARKET STREET
BERWICK

SERVED UPON ;«(/1 Y 6‘/’-"-"44»7' ¢

RELATIONSHIP /s = w1 IDENTIFICATION
DATE 7 ) {g TIME 3.\vs  MILEAGE OTHER
Racc _ Sex _ Height Weight  _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: (A PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB__ POE __ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY / o %\ DATE -7/}.7 /0 3



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/30/2009 DOCKET # 134ED2009
PLAINTIFF BEAL BANK, SSB
DEFENDANT LAURIE A GENTZEL

RONALD W. GENTZEL
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
RONALD GENTZEL MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
6255 MAIN STREET v - (7S
BLOOMSBURG e ' ?

SERVED UPON ch Bldd

RELATIONSHIP g ;& IDENTIFICATION
DATE)-(o-F  TIME{/an)s MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA___POB__ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) (Sl L Fapmgnrdd =

Rloorse,

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
0-2-5 1555 - L.¢.
DEPUTY (; @:;g DATE “) -G~




JUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATICN

Date: 07/06/20009 Fee: 55.00 Cert. NCG: 6345
GENTZEL RONALD W & LAURIE A District: CENTRE SOUTH TWD
6255 MAIN ST Deed: 20010 -8804
BLOOMSBURG PR 17815 Location: 8255 MAIN ST

Parcel TId:12 -03D-0218-00,000
Asgessment: 28,011
Balances as of 07/06/2009

YEAR TAX TYPZH TAX AMOUNT FENALTY DISCOQUNT PAID BALANCE
NO TA¥Y CLAIM TAXES DUE

By: _TLII\M&ECML&L‘QJJ%__S&CE Per: Aum.
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15 Public Square
Wilkes~Barre, PA 18701

3. Service Type

sdwos osy T

=g oz 2z8Y g’ ' 3 SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION _ COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Cng 2|SB3z233 . o
57 2 2|358< >l W Completeitems 1,2 3. Also complete A. Signature /34
ZTAF B|lags2=l g itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. . 4 [ Agent

. 0. = =po o] ; x : ? 4o
ot 8132 g § i © B Print your name and address on the reverse i O RAEuy~ ¥ Addresse
~ gl2oe3a3 B so that we can retumn the card to you. B. Received by { Printed Nams C. Date of D
rrp S5 % = E E i © & Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ' v r i 4 )JS éaf??‘; Ef;e
ZgD R g3 3 W or on the front If space permits, IR, (W S izl
iz % = eI gl—m ™ ——— " : D. Is delivery address difierent from item 12 [1%es’
T3 E g g ;,—‘ g :'El: 3 D Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: £ No
=om 20 n0 b : .
g 2E ggggf;, v BN Berwick Associates c/o
=G0 2z % a 5 Bruce Phillips, Esq.
= 23838 N
= 83856
Z T 3
& g

1e]

: A Certified Mail [ Express Mail
| I Registered E1 Rsturn Recelpt for Merchandis
O Insured Mail  [3 C.O.D.

(6o BRIDG) LAIBNISG PRISUISEY ‘b

a0

SSIPUBYIB Joy diesey wniey ]

il sseudxy 7

S [T

- 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes} [ Yes
: > ¥F f
2, Article Number-
gggg £ | ™ Granstor rom senvics fave) 7007 25k0 0002 L1259 5397
é- % % :2' g | PS Form 3811, Fabruary 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-15

. SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

D 7 kT vy W

BN PRt } Aq penecay g

W

AHSAITIT NO wOILD3S SiIHL LT TdN0D |
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SOA [ L Wey Loy Juasayp Sseippe Alealep st 'q
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R 4 ftem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X e £ Agen
E ¥ Print your name and address on the reverse Pt # Addresse
so that we can return the card to you. B. Receied by LB¥inted N c Dali
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, oo j(‘i,:;”_/amefjm Uil
B3 or on the front if space permits. o
e ) - : D. Is delivery address different from item 17 0 Yes
OO w&i8O 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O3 No
= pd
5 B
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By B PO BOX 8016
59 a »lone exn B HARRISBURG, PA 17105 3. Service Type
oS g ng 3%3%%8 g @ Certifisd Maii [T Express Mail
Hwd o|38323384 DI Registersd L Return Recelpt for Merchandis
;-g g § Tx:8 _-.:; & ; O Insured Ma! O C.O.D.
g o g da E g ] C I 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fas) T Yes
R ooy 2E53E3 . :
09~ = SdZa g i) 2. Article Number
TUE s|goiago N 2 enmbe __ 7007 25k0 0002 1259 5427
T E 2. M service fabel) - = - —
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= 0 ga ; RS 2 | PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102505-02-M-1
=~
o - = P 1)
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A EY < item 4 If Restricted Delivery Is desired. Agant
T e x 1 ® Prin? your name and address on the reverse Address:
§ g4 ® [ sothat we can return the card to you. G. Date of Delive
- ’ & Aftach this card to the back of the maitpiece,
or on the front if space permits.
P D. Is delivery address difierent from item 17 [ Yes

I®W painsul N
pasersiBel [

I peymIes (A
adft eanes ¢

aoon

IpUBLIa o) 1d[eoey winey [
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1. Artcte Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address betow: I No

U.S. SMALIL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT QFFICE

i ROBERT WN.C. NIX FEDEAL BUILDING

; © 900 MARKET STREET-5" FLOQR

- PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 3. Service Type

: #® Cortifisd Mail [ Express Mail

| O Registerad O Retum Receipt for Merchanil:

O Insured Maif 1 C.OD.

mhmuﬁ!g w

FROIDG SSEIPPE AISAISP 183u8 "STA JI
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AHIAITIA NO NOLLD3S SIHI LT IdINOD

PS Farm 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1
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TIMGTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

eyl

EHERIFF QF COLUMBIA COLNTY

Ireneg LOURT HOUSE - 2.0 80X J80 L4 MU PHONE
iy 300 A DLOOMSBLIRG, PA. t701% {350 Fas-azon
FAXP (570} T804 25

Wednesday, July 01, 2009
LINDA FEDDER-TAX COLLECTOR

6390 TIIRD STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

BEAL BANK, §SB

Vs

LAURIE A GENTZEL
RONALD W. GENTZEL

DOCKET # 134ED2009 JD # 867TD2009

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Respectfully,

oty T Chowndule,

ST
_ Timothy T. Chambetlain
ok T Sheriff of Columbia County

}/gc’ A/ Ay

jém/@fcz;?,,‘zz%ad%aﬂéﬁ/

ad F

o



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/30/2009 DOCKET # 134ED2009

PLAINTIFF BEAL BANK, SSB
DEFENDANT LAURIE A GENTZEL

RONALD W. GENTZEL
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORP. C/O MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
FRANK BAKER, ESQ.

6009 COLUMBIA BLVD

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON FPONK  Bdksw.

RELATIONSHIP { 4,0t @ IDENTIFICATION
DATE )-9- TIME ISex MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex ___ Hecight Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: ~ A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __POB X_POE__ CCSO___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
Y

DEPUTY %jﬁ{{. &:_ B DATE - 2-5




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/30/2009 DOCKET # 134ED2009
PLAINTIFF BEAL BANK, SSB
DEFENDANT LAURIE A GENTZEL

RONALD W, GENTZEL

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
PG ENERGY MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
| W. 7TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Aldy  w o/ FF

RELATIONSHIP Sy PrPc e atlee’s™ IDENTIFICATION
DATE 7.4-5 TIME X MILEAGE OTHER
Racc _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB_PROE _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ﬁ X %1_ DATE 2.2 ~ %




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 9 - OF - 16 SERVICLS
DATE RECEIVED  6/30/2009 DOCKET # [34ED2009
PLAINTIFF BEAL BANK, SSB
DEFENDANT LAURIE A GENTZEL

RONALD W. GENTZEL
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
LINDA FEDDER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
6390 THIRD STREET
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON é, A A

RELATIONSHIP TWay Coll &c%an IDENTIFICATION
DATE }~2-% TIME {848 < MILEAGE OTHER
Racc _ Sex _ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA X POB _ POE__ CCSO_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MY O

i

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY %”(U&‘LA DATE 1-4-9



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/30/2009 DOCKET # 134ED2009
PLAINTIFF BEAL BANK, SSB
DEFENDANT LAURIE A GENTZEL

RONALD W. GENTZEL

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE,
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Megssy (o)

RELATIONSHIP ("o s7ztmze Szegé s IDENTIFICATION

DATE 7-2-< TIME {{ oo MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB_XPOE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

ci-Nel--

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

\_\. .
DEPUTY %{1 lQ‘t \ DATE _7-2- %




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 13 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/30/2009 DOCKET # 134ED2009
PLAINTIFF BEAL BANK, SSB
DEFENDANT LAURIE A GENTZEL

RONALD W. GENTZEL
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON _ ‘Renae Newh act

RELATIONSHIP ™ IDENTIFICATION

pATE F-4-0YTIME _ ({0 MiLEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height  Wecight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB )4 POE__ CCSO

. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ‘%\de\(\) DATE +-1-09



07/01/2009 09:31 FAX 215 827 7734 GOLDBECK

@oa1

VERIFICATZON OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned, as the representative for the Plaintiff
corporation within named do hereby verify that I am authorized
to make this verification on behalf of the Plaintiff corporation
and that the facts set forth in the foregoing verification of
Non-Mi.itary Service are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that Ialse
statements therein are made subject to penalties of 18 Pa. C.S5,
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

1. That the above named Defendant, LAURIE A. GENTZEL, is
abeut unknown years of age, that Defendant's last known
residencs is 111 Market Street, Berwick, PA 18603, =&nd 1=
angaged in the unknown business located at unknown address.

2. Trhat Defendant is not in the Military or Naval Service
~f the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the
provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Action of

Congress of 1940 and its Amenaments.

s elog




O7-U0l7:0G08 Q931 FAX 215 62T 7734 GOLDBECK

ooz

VERIFTCATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned, as the representative for tﬂe Plaintilff
corporation within named do hereby verify that I am authorized
to make this verification on behalf of the Plaintiff corporation
znd that the facts set forth in the foregoing verification of
Non-Military Service are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. I understand . that false
statements therein are made subject to penalties ofilB Pa. C.5.
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authoritiesi

1. That the above named Defendant, RONALD W. GENTZEL, is
about unknown vyears of age, that Defendant's !last known
residence is 625% Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, and is
engaged in the unknown business located at unknown adﬁress.

2. That Defendan:t is not in the Military or Naval Service
of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the

provisions cf the Scldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Action of

Congress of 1940 and its Amendments.

Date: Mﬂ"‘—(ﬁl/&—-———.
4{?@[9<7




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE ‘,
ED# />54-07

DATE RECEIVED G B0
DOCKET AND INDEX  7-/- <]

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION 7
COPY OF DESCRIPTION e
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA /
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT _
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE —%
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN I
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST N
CHECK FOR $£3%680 OR 2o 5,00 S CK# 55743/

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Sest 2 07 TIME /000
POSTING DATE Tl e 07
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15" WEEK ke /.

2D WEEK -7

3"P WEEK




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 2, 2009 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 134 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 867 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situatc in South Center Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at the northeast corner of an Alley (now known as Parkway Drive) which intersects the
public road leading from Main River Road to the Stoneytown Ferry; thence alon g said Alley
(Parkway Drive) East 130 feet to its intersection with a 15 foot alley; thence in a northerly direction
along said alley 40 fect to lands now or formerly of Trembley; thence along said lands now or
formerly of Trembley in a westerly dircetion 130 feet to a public road leading to Ferry; and thence
along said road 40 fect to the place of BEGINNING.
BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Ronald W. Gentzel and Laurie A. Gentzel, the
Mortgagors herein, by deed of Scott Watkins, joined by his spouse, Denise Watkins, DATED
08/31/2001 AND RECORDED 09/04/2001 TN INSTRUMENT # 200108804
TAX PARCEL NO: 12-03D-018

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCTAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either 1o sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael McKeever Timothy T. Chambcrlain
701 Market Strect www, sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 2, 2009 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 134 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 867 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in South Center Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at the northeast corner of an Alley (now known as Parkway Drive) which intersects the
public road leading from Main River Road to the Stoneytown Ferry; thence along said Alley
(Parkway Drive) East 130 feet to its interscction with a 15 foot alley; thence in a northerly direction
along said alley 40 feet to lands now or formerly of Trembley; thence along said lands now or
formerly of Trembley in a westerly direction 130 feetto a public road leading to Ferry; and thence
along said road 40 feet to the place of BEGINNING.
BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Ronald W. Gentzel and Laurie A. Gentzel, the
Mortgagors herein, by deed of Scott Watkins, joined by his spouse, Denise Watkins, DATED
08/31/2001 AND RECORDED 09/04/2001 IN INSTRUMENT # 200108804.
TAX PARCEL NO: 12-03D-018

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opcning bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael McKeever Timothy T, Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 2, 2009 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NOQ. 134 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 867 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piecc or parccl of land situate in South Center Township, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the northeast corner of an Alley (now known as Parkway Drive) which intersects the

public road leading from Main River Road to the Stoncytown Ferry; thence along said Alley

(Parkway Drive) East 130 feet to its intersection with a 15 foot alley; thence in a northerly direction
" along said alley 40 feet to lands now or formerly of Trembley; thence along said lands now or

formerly of Trembley in a westerly direction 130 feet to a public road leading to Ferry; and thence

along said road 40 fect to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Ronald W. Gentzel and Laurie A. Gentzel, the

Mortgagors herein, by deed of Scott Watkins, joined by his spouse, Denise Watkins, DATED

08/31/2001 AND RECORDED 09/04/2001 IN INSTRUMENT # 200108804.

TAX PARCEL NO: 12-03D-018

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without « resale of the property, or to rescl! the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract, In the casc of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting hidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofeolumbizeounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



WRIT O EXECUTION ~ (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURID)
PR.CP. 3180-3183 AND Rule 32357

BEAL BANK SSB
7105 Corporate Drive
PIX ¢35

Plano, TX 75024

LAURIE A GEN'TZ1L
RONAILD W GENTZLL
6255 Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County ol Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matler vou are direeted (o levy upon and scll the

following deseribed property:

PREMISLS: 6255 Main Strect Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Vi,

In the Court of Common Plcas of
Columbia County

No. 2009-cv-867

WRIT OIF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE TORLCLOSURE)

Sce Exhibit A altached

AMOUNT DU 5534.365.95

Interest 'rom 06/30/2009
Through Date of Salc

{Costs to be added)

__ié_‘:w‘-" Q‘JJ‘QL&‘A\_L o

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsyivania

Deputy KLC‘&-““‘}& P f)_}rl & ANy

(1
F I
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ALL THAT CERTAIN picce or parcel of land situate in South Center Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as tollows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the northeast comer of an Alley (now known as Parkway Drive)
which intersects the public road leading [rom Main River Road to the Stoncytown Ferry;
thence along said Alley (Parkway Drive} East 130 feet to ils intersection with a 15 foot
alley; thence in a northerly direction along said alley 40 lect to lands now or formerly of
Trembley; thence along said lands now or formerly of Trembley in a westerly direction
130 feet to a public road leading (o Ferry; and thenee along said road 40 fect to the place
ol BEGINNING.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveved to Ronald W, Gentzel and Laurte A, Genteel,
the Morlgagors hercin, by deed of Scott Walkins, Joined by his spouse, Denise Walkins,
DATED 08/31/2001 AND RECORDED 09:/04/2001 TN INS TRUMENT # 2001 08804,
TAX PARCEL NO: 12-03D-018

BEING KNOWN AS 3255 MAIN STREFL, BLOOMSBURG PA 17815



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT Or EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.RACP 3I80-3183

Michael T MceKeever

Adtomney LLLHSHE20

Suite 500t - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Streel

Philadclphia. PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney lor Plainidft

BEAI BANK S5B

7105 Corporate Drive
PTX (35 INTHE COURYT OF COMMNON PLEAS
Plano, TX 73024

Plaintii{ ol Clalumbia County
VE.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
LAURIL A GENTZLI.
RONALD W GENTZL:L. ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECTLOSURL
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s o 7 ree A -
6255 Ig\-'lfin .{x‘_n)rec: © 004 =i - i‘f;'*"‘l.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 No. 20000-pv 87

Delendant(s)

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TOTHLE PROTIIONOTARY
[ssue Wit of Execution in the above matier;

Amountt Duc
33436595

Interest (rom
016/30/2009 10 Date of
Sale at 10.2508%

{Costs to be added)

GOLDBFCK MgCAFFERTY & MeKEEVER
BY: Michael T/ McKeever
Attorney for Alainiifl



WRIT OU EXECUTION  (MORTGAGE IFORLECLOSURL)
PROCPZISO-3T83 AND Rule 3257

BEAL BANK SSB T

7105 Corporate Drive
PTX C 35 In the Court of Common Pleas of
Planw, TX 75024 Columbia Couniy
vy,
LAURIL A GENITZEL No. 2069-cv_867
RONALD W. GENTZEL L o
) ey e YN -

6255 Main Strect C)(J-.{’_;---; o BN RN f
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 WRIT OIF EXECUTION

{(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL)

Commaonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisly the judgment, interest and costs in (he above matrer you are directed (o levy upon and scll the
tollowing described property:

PREMISLES: 6235 Main Strect Bloomisburg, PA 17813
See Exhibit “A™ attached

AMOUNT DUFE $54.365.95

Interest From 06/30/2009
Through Date ol Sale

{Comts to be added)

. THaa B Ve
Dated: t o i (=0 Prothonotary. Comimon Pleas Court

of Columbia County, Pennsylvania
¥, k:

Beputy _— '—3 P (5\ Qi

My oo, i 0 s ren oy TN




Goldbeek MeCatlerty & MeKeever

BY: Michacl T. McKceever

Attomey LT3, #56129

Suite 3000 - Mcllon Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadclphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322
Allorey for Plaintif|

BEAL BANK SSB

71035 Corporate Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PrX ¢35
Plano, TX 75024 of Columbia County
Plaintift
Vs,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
LAURIE A GENTZLT.
RONALD W. GLNTZF1.
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORLCLOSURE
6255 Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s)

No. 2009-cv-867

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TQ RULF 3129

Bl:AT. BANK SSB. Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Michael T. McKeever, Lsquire, sels lorth as ol the
date the praccipe for the writ of execution was {iled the following informalion concerning the real property located at:

6255 Main Sireet
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

I.Name and address of Owner(s) or Repuled Owner(s):

LAURIE A GENTZEL
111 Markel Street
Berwick, PA 18603

RONALD W, GENTZEL
6235 Main Sirect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendani(s} in the judgment:

LAURIE A GENTZL:L.
111 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

RONALD W. GENTZI:IL.
6255 Main Streel
Bloomsbure, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the property to be sold:

PADEPARTMEN I OF PUBLIC WL FARE - Bureau of Child Support Enlorcement
Health and Wellare Bldg. - Room 432
P.O). Box 2675



Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg. PA 17813

PPL LLECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION
(/O FRANK BAKER. ESQUIRE

6009 COLUMBIA BOULEVARD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

BUERWICK ASSOCIATES

C/O BRUCE PHILITPS, ESQUIRT:
I5 PUBLIC SQUARE STT: 210
WILKES BARRI, PA 18701

PG ENTRGY
1 W, 7th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every morigage ol record:

WILLIAM WATKINS
1940 North Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

SCOTT WATKINS

1940 North Market Street
Berwigk. T'A 18603

5. Namue and address ol every other person who has any record interest in or record Hen on the property and whose interest
may be allected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintitf has knowledge who has any record intevest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintil has knowledge who has any interest in the properly which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
6235 Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(artach separale sheet if move space is needed)

j;

[ verify that the stalements made in this affidavit are true and correct o the best t,,ﬁ' my personal knowledee or
mfornation and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject (o the ﬁemlﬁe\ of 18 Pa. €8, Section 4904

relating 1o unsworn falsilication to authorites,

DATED: June 29, 2009

GOLDBECK MEC,
BY: Michacl |

Auorney LopPlaintiff

FFERTY & McKEEVER i
- MdKeever, Lsq.



Goldbeek MeCafferty & MceKeever

BY: Michacl T McKceever

Attormey 11D, #36129

sutte 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Markut Stree

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Altorney for Plainuff

BEAL BANK SSB

7103 Corporate Drive INTTTIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PIX (35
Plano, TX 75024 of Columbia County
Plainitft
Vs,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
LAURIL A GENTZEL
RONALD W, GENTZI’L
{Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORFECTOSURE
0255 Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Defendant(s)

No. 2009-cv-867

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

BEAL BANK SSii, Plaintiff in the above action. by 1ts attoruey. Michacl T McKeever, Esquire, sets forih as of the
date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the tollewving infornuation concerning the real property locared ai:

H255 Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Ownerqs):

LAURIE A GIENTZEL
111 Markel Street
Berwick, PA 18603

RONALD W GENIT7FL
62535 Main Street
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the jodgment:

LAURIE A GENTZEL
111 Market Street
Herwick. PA 18603

RONALD W, GIINTZEL
6255 Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

3. Name and last known address of cvery judgment creditor whose Judgiment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Hcalth and Weltare Bldg. - Room 432
P.0O. Box 2675



arrisburg, PA 17 14,,-2673

DOMESTIC REEATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bleomsburg, PA 17815

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION
C/0 FRANK BAKER, ESQUIRE

o109 COLUMBIA BOULEVARD
BLOOMSRURG, PA 17815

BERWIHCK ASSOCIATES

CAO BRUCE PHITELIPS, ESQUIRE
15 PLUBLIC SQUARE STI: 210
WILKES BARRE. PA 18701

G ENLRGY
IW, 7th Street
LHoomsburg. PA 17815

4. Name and address ol the last recorded holder of every martgage of record;

WILLIAM WATKING
F940 North Market Strect
Berwick, PA 13603

SCOTT WATKINS
1940 North Market Strect
Berwick, PA 158603

3. Nimne and address of every other person who has any record interest in or recerd len en the property and whose fnterest
may be allected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knuwiedge who has any record interest in the properry
wlich may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintift las knowledge who has any iterest in the property whicl
may be alfected by the sale.

TLENANTS/OCCUPANTS

6255 Mawm Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

{attach scparate sheet if more space is necded)

[ venily that the statements wade in this affidavit are true and correet 1o the hesi [ my personal knowledge or
tnformation and belitef. T understand that talse statements herein are inade subgect to the gealties of 18 Pa. (.8, Section 4904
relating to unsworn Falsification to authorities,

DATED: Junc 29, 2009

GOLDBECK NECAFFFRTY & McKETVER
BY: Michael F. M¢Keever, sq.
Anomey foPlaintiff




2009-cv-867

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael . McKeever

Attorney LI #36129

Suite 500t - Mellon Independence Cenler

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attorney tor Plaintitt

BEAL BANK SSB

7105 Corporale Drive IN THLE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PTX C 233
Plano, 1'X 75024 of Columbia Counly
Plaintift
CIVIL ACTION - T.AW
V.
LAURIE A, GENTZFEL ACTION OF MORTGAGL
RONALD W. GENTZI1:L FORECT.OSURI:

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

6255 Man Street Term
Bloomsbury, PA 17815 Nao, 2009-cv-867

Detendani(s)

THIS LAW IFIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT ADEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT ADEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR TIIAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SITERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: GENTZEL, LALURIE A,
LAURIE A. GENTZEL
6255 Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house at 6255 Main Streel, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale
om - at9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the court judgment of $34.365.95 abtained by BLAL BANK SSB against you,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGIITS
YOU MAY BE ABLE 10 PREVENT THIS SITERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must lake immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to BEAT. BANK S8B, the back payments, late charges, costs
and reasonable attorney's ees due. To find out how mueh yvou must pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-
413-2311



2000-cv-867
2 Youmay be able to stop the sale by filing o pettion asking the Court to strike or open judament, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court 10 postpone the sate for good cause.
3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4, Younay need an attorney to asserl your rights. The sooncer vou cantact one. the more chance vou
will have of stopping the sale. (Sce notice below on how to oblain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILE BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

L. T the Sheriil's Sale 1s not stopped. your property will be sold (o the highest bidder. You may find
oul the price bid price by calling the Sherift of Columbia County at 570-389-5622,

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale it the bid price was grossly inadequale
compared (o the value of your property,

3. The sale will go through only it the buyver pays the Sheritl (he full amount due in the sale. Lo find
out il this has happenad, vou may call the Sherilt of Columbia Countv al $70-389-5622.

4, {f the amount due [rom the Buyer 13 not paid to the Sherift, vou will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happencd.

3. You have a vight 10 remain in the property until the full amount due is puid Lo the Sheriff and the
Shenfl gives a deed to the buyer. Al that time. the buver may bring legal proceedings (0 evict vou.

o You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for vour hiouse, A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sherill's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedute unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distnibution is
wrong} are filed with the Sherift within ten {103 days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7 Youmay also have other rights and delenses, or ways of getting your house back. if vou act
unmediately atier the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE TIIIS PAPLR 1O YOUR LAWYIR AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO 'O OR TELEPHONI: THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WIHERL YOU CAN GET LEGAIL HE1P,

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
PO Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
SO0-692-7375
NORTUH PENN LEGAL SERVICES FAKAA SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 . 3ih Surect
Bloomshurg, PA 17815
T17-784-8760



2009-¢cv-507

Resources availabie for [Tomeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Aclion of Morlgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECT.OSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call cither of the
following numbers: 800-692-7375 or 717-784-8760.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counscling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 [or frec
counseling.

3). Visit HUD'S website www.hud.gov for ITelp for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their [Tomes,

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Plcase See the PHFA website:
hitp:/swww. phla,org/consumers/homeownersireal. aspx.,

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options,

0). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current.
or payoll the mortgage or request a Loan Workout £ Home Relention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention@i:goldbecklaw.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or lax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if vou lcave a message
with that information. The allorney in charge of our firm’s Homcowner Retention
Department 1s Michael McKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403. Pleasc reference our Attorney File Number of 75058FC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney LDLES6129

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Allorney for Plamutf

BEAL BANK SSB

105 Corporate Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PIX (33
Planoe, TX 75024 ot Colunbia County
Plaintiff
Vs,

CIVIL ACTION - T AW
i AURIL A GENTZEL

RONALD W, GI'NTZEL
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECTOSURE

6253 Main Streer
Bloomsburg. PA 17815 Term

No, 2009-¢cv-Ra7T
Dielendant(s)

TIHIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING T0O
COLLECT A DERT. TIIIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DERT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURIPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

T GENTZLEL, RONALD W
RONALD W. GENTZEL
6255 Main Strect
Bloomnshburg, PA 17815

Your house al 6255 Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 1s scheduled 1o be sold at Sherift's Sale
on o »at9:00 AM. in Sherift's Olitce, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
entoree the court judgment of $534_365.95 obtained by BEAT. BANK SSB against vou.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVEN'T THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriffs Sale vou must take inunediale action:

1. The sale witl be cancelled 1 you pay to BEAL BANK $SB. the back payments. late charges, costs
and reasonable attorney's fees due. To lind out how mwuch yvou must pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-
413-2311.

2. You may be able 10 stop the sale by filimg a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgnient. il
the Judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause,



3. You may also be able to stop thie sale through other legal procecdings

4. You may need an attorney 10 assert your rights, The sooner vou contact one. the more chance yau
will have ol stopping the sale. (Sce notice below on how (0 obtain an atlormey.

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTIHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF TITE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NO'I TAKE PLLACE.

L. It the Sheriffs Sale ix not stopped, your property will be sold 1o the highest bidder. You may [nd
out the price bid price by calling the Sherilf of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2 You may be able (o petition the Court to set aside the sale il the bid price was grossly inadc quale
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sherill the full amount duc in the sale, To find
out if this has happened. you may call the Sheritf of Columbia County at S70-389-3622

4. ([ the amount due [rom the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vou will remain the owner of the
property as il the sale never happened.

3. You have a nght (o remain in the property uatil the [ull amount due is paid to the Sherilf and the
Sheritt gives a deed to the buyer. At thar tine, the buyer utay bring legal procecdings to evict you,

. You may he entitled W a share of the moncy which was paid for vour house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days lrom the
date of the SheridTs Sale. This schedule will stale who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) arc filed with the Sheriff within ten (103 days alter the schedule of distribution is [iled.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses. or ways of getting your house back, il vou act
immediately aticr the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE TIIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. [F YOU DO NOT IIAVL A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORID ONE, GO TO OR TELEPIIONI: THE OFFICE FISTED BELOW 10
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GIFF LEGAL HELP,

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.Oy Box L1386

FHarisburg. PA 17108
S00-692-7375

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES /KA SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 L. 3th Sireet

Bloomsburg. PA 17815

T1IT-TRA-8760



Resources available for Homecowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosurc against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME TROM
FORECILOSURE.

I). Call an attorney. For relerrals to a qualified attorney call cither of the
following numbers: 800-692-7375 or 717-784-8760.

2}, Call the Consumer Credit Counscling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling,

3). Visit HUD'S website www.hud.gov [or Help for Homeowners Facing the
[Loss of Their ITomes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs (hat
may assist homcowners in detaull, Pleasc Sec the PHFA website:
hilpyiwww, phfa.org/consumers/homeowners/real ASPX.

5). Call the Plaintift (your lender) at and ask 1o speak to sormeone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office 1o request the amount to bring the accounl current,
or payoll the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll frec number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homerctentionieoldbecklaw.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fux 213-825-6429. The [igure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or taxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge ol our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is Michacl McKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403. Pleasc reference our Allorney File Number of 75058FC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



Michael T. McKeever

Attorney LD, #56129

Suite 3000 — Mcllon Independence Center
701 Market Streat

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney lor Plaintifl

BEAL BANK $SI13
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX C 35

Plano, TX 75024

Plaintitt

Y,

LALRIE AL GENTZEL

RONAT.LD W, GENTZLL
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
6255 Main Strect

Bloomsburg. PA 17815

Dafendant(s)

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

IN TTIL COGURT QI
COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - AW

ACTION OF
MORTGAGLE FORECLOSURFE

NO. 2009-¢cv-867

T, Michael T. McKeever, Esquire hereby certily that { am the attorney of regor
action, and I further centify that this property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 and the

the provisions of the Act.

Lor the Plaintilf in this
lntiff has complicd with all

Michael T, McKcever
Almjéy tor plaintift

s
#

/



GOLDBECK MeCAFFERTY & MeKETIVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Atforney LD .#56129

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Strest

Philadelphia. PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attormey lor Plaint[T

BEAL BANK S5D

7105 Corporate Drive IN TILL: COURT OF COMMON PLFAS
PYX 35
Plano. I'X 75024 of Columbia County
Plaiutill
VK. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
LAURIE A. GENTZEL ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

RONALD W. GENTZIL:IL.
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
No. 2009-¢cv-867
6235 Main Streel
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within W rit may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in pussceszl{m {after
notitying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintitf herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thercof.

g
. &
. /“

BY: Micha AF. McKecver
,-’kllorlle}-'}‘(ﬁr Plaintift
/

#




GOLDBECK McCAFFFRTY & MeKIFVER
BY: Michact I, McKcever

Attomey [LI#56124

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Cenrer

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney lor Plaintiff

BEIAL BANK S5B
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX ¢ 33
Planc, TX 75024
Plaintitt

¥,

LAURIEL A GENi1ZFEL
RONALD W, GUNTZEL
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner{s)

0235 Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ot Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTHON OF MORTGAGE TORECLOSUR -

No, 2008-cv-867

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheritf levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
lcave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in posses "qﬁ, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on t cp"art of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff hercin for any loss, clestruction/of yémm-'al of any

such property before Sheritfs Sale thereof.




GOLDBECK McCAFITRIY & McKUFVER

BY: Michacl 't McKeever

Attorney LIDLE3A129

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Center
T0Y Market Sueet

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Atlorney for Plamnull

BEAL BANK SSi3
TS Corporate Thinve
PTX C 35

Plano, TX 73024

Plaiuall

LAURIE A GENTZFL
RONALD W, GENTZLL
Mortgagor{s) and Record Owner(s)

6255 Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 7815

Delendantis)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PIEAS
ol Cotumibia County

CIVIL ACTION 1AW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Na., 2009-cv-867

WAIVER OF WATCIIMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in posscl?slﬂ(ﬁ, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment.) without liability on thc part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction 9f' émoval of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

BY: Michast® McK cover
Allorney

Ar Plaintiif



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in South Center Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows. to-wit:

BEGINNING at the northeast corner of an Alley (now known as Parkway Drive)
which itersects the public road leading from Main River Road to the Stonecytown Ferry:
thence along said Alley (Parkway Drive) East 130 feet to its intersection with a 15 toot
alley; thence in a northerly direction along said alley 40 feet to lands now or formerly of
Trembley; thence along said lands now or formerly of Trembley in a westerly direction
I30 tect Lo a public road leading to Ferry: and thence along said road 40 feel (o the place
of BEGINNING.

BEING THT SAME PREMISES conveyed to Ronald W. Gentzel and Lauric A Gentrel,
the Mortgagors hercin, by deed of Scott Watkins, joined by his spousc, Denise Watkins,
DATED 08/31/2001 AND RECORDED 09/04/2001 IN INSTRUMENT # 2007 8R04.
TAX PARCEL NO: 12-03D-018

BEING KNOWN AS 3255 MAIN STRET, BLOOMSBURG PA 17815



ALL THAT CERTAIN picce or parcel of land situate in South Center Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows. to-wit:

BEGINNING at the northeast corner of an Alley (now known as Parkway Drive}
which intersects the public road leading from Main River Road to the Stoncytown Ferry;
thence along said Alley (Parkway Drive) East 130 feel to its intersection with a 15 fool
alley: thence in a northerly direction along said alley 40 feet to lands now or formerly of
Trembley; thence along said lands now or formerly of Tremblev in a westerly direction
130 feet o a public road leading to Ferry: and thenee along said road 40 fect to the place
ol BEGINNING.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Ronald W. Gentzel and Laurie A. Gentzel,
the Mortgagors herein, by deed of Scoll Watkins, joined by his spouse, Denise Watkins,
DATED 08/31/2001 AND RECORDED 09042001 IN INSTRUMENT # 2001 (8804,
TAX PARCEL NO: 12-03D-018

BEING KNOWN AS 3255 MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG PA 17815



ALL THAT CERTAIN picce or parcel of land situate in South Center Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described us follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the northeast corner of an Alley (now known as Parkway Drive)
which intersects the public road leading from Main River Road to the Stoneytown Ferry;
thence along said Alley (Parkway Drive) East 130 fect o its intersection with a 15 foot
alfey: thence in 4 northerly direction along said alley 40 feel to lands now or formerly of
Trembley: thence along said lands now or formerly of Trembley in a westerly direction
130 feet to a public road leading to Ferry; and thence along said road 40 feet to the place
of BEGINNING.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Ronald W. Gentzel and Lauric A, Gentzel.
the Mortgagors herein, by deed of Scott Watkins, joined by his spouse, Denisce Watkins,
DATED 08/31/2001 AND RECORDED 09/04/2001 IN INSTRUMENT # 2001 08804,
TAX PARCEL NO: 12-03D-018

BEING KNOWN AS 3255 MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG PA 17815



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in South Center Township.
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as lolows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at the northeast corner of an Alley {now known as Parkway Drive)
which intersects the public road leading from Main River Road (o the Stoneytown Ferry;
thence along said Alley (Parkway Drive) East 130 feet to its intersection with a 15 foot
alley: thence o a northerly direction along said alley 40 feet to lands now or formerly of
Trembley; thence along said Tands now or tormerly of Trembley in a westerly dircetion
I30 feet to a public road leading to Ferry; and thence along said road 40 feet to (he place
ot BEGINNING.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Ronald W. Gentzel and Laurie A. CGentzel,
the Mortgagors herein, by deed of Scott Watkins, joined by his spouse, Denise Watkins,
DATED 087312001 AND RECORDED (09/04/2001 IN INSTRUMENT # 200108804,
TAX PARCEL NO: 12-03D-018

BEING KNOWN AS 3255 MAIN SIREET, BLOOMSBURG PA 17815



ALL THAT CERTAIN picee or parcel of land situate in South Center Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the northeast corner of an Alley (now known as Parkway Drive)
which intersects the public road lcading from Main River Road 1o the Stoneytown Ferry;
thence along said Alley (Parkway Drive) East 130 feet to its interseclion with a 15 foot
alley: thence in a northerly direction along said alley 40 fect to lands now or formerly ol
Trembley; thence along said lands now or formerly of Trembley in a westerly direction
130 feet lo a public road leading to Ferry; and thence along said road 40 feet to the place
of BEGINNING.

BLING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Ronald W. Gentzel and Lauric A Gentzel,
the Mortgagors herein, by deed of Scott Watkins, joined by his spouse, Denise Watkins,
DATED 08/31/2001 AND RECORDED 09:/04/2001 TN INSTRUMENT # 200108804,
TAX PARCEL NO: 12-03D-018%

BEING KNOWN AS 3255 MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG PA 17815



SHERIFE’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S!
BEAL BANK SSB

COURT NUMBER
2009-cv-867

DEFENDANT/S/
LAURIE A. GENTZEL and RONALD W. GENTZEL

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
EXECUTION

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY . CORPORATION. ETC., TQ SERVICE
) LAURIE A, GENTZEL & RONALD W. GENTZEL

Al

ADDRESS (Street or Read, Apartment No., City, Bora, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
6255 Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGMNATURE OF ATTORNEY
Michael T. McKeever

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) 627-1322

DATE
Jung 29, 2000

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Melton Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF:S/
BEAL BANK SSB

COURT NUMBER
2009-cv-867

DEFENDANT/S!
LAURIE A, GENTZEL and RONALD W. GENTZEL

TYPE OF WRIT QR COMPLAINT
EXECUTION

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL. COMPANY, CORPORATICON, ETC., TO SERVICE

LAURIE A. GENTZEL

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road. Apartrment Na., City, Boro, Twp., Stale and ZIP Code}
111 Market Street, Berwick, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE

SIGMNATURE OF ATTORMEY
Michael T. McKeever

TELEFPHOME MUMBER DATE
(215)627-1322 Junc 29, 2009

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadeiphia, PA 19106




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michae] T McKeever

Attomey LIX 56120

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1332

215-825-631%

Attormiey Tor Plaintiff

BEAL BANK 55B

71035 Corporate Drive INTHE COURT O COMMON PLEAS
PTX 33
Plano. TX 735024 of Columbia County
Plaintitf
Vi

CIVIL ACTION - [ AW
LAURIE A GENTZEL

RONALD W. GENTZLEL
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGL FORECLOSURE

6255 Main Streed
Bloomsbuarg, PA 17815 Term

No. 2009-cv-867
Nelendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBTF COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT, TIIIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT 10
COLLECT A DEBT, ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SITERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Ty GENTZEL, Lalikll: A
LAURIE A. GENTZEL
111 Market Street
Berwick, PA 15403

Your house al 62355 Main Sweet, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale
on__ cat 00 AMin Sherills Oflice, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 10

cnforce the cmul‘t.judgn‘wnl of $54.365.95 obtained by BEAL BANK 55B agamst vou,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGH'T'S
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Shertll's Sale vou must take immediate action:

I The sale will be cancelled if you pay to BEAL BANK SS13, the back payments. late charges, costs
and reasonable altorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call: 215-825-632% o1 1-866-
413-2311.

2 You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petiion asking the Court to strike or vpen judgment. if

the judgment was improperly enterad. You mray also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause,



3 You may also be able (o stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4. You mav need an attorney to assert vour tights. The sooner ¥ou contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how o abtain: an attormey},

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU IIAVE OTIIER RIGHTS
EVEN IF' THE SHERIKF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. It the Sheriff's Sale 1s not stopped. vour property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriftf of Columbia County at 370-3%0-5622,

2. You may be able 1o petition the Court W set aside the sale i the bid price was grossty inadequate
compared to the value of vour property.

3. The sale will go throvgh only il the buyer pays the Sheritt the full amount due in the sale. o find
out f (hus has happencd. you mav calt the Sheriff of Cotumbia County at 570-389-3622.

4. Il the amount due fron the Buver is not paid 1o the Sheritt, vou will remain the owner of the
property as 16 the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remai in the preperty unil the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time. the buver may bring legyl proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money whicl was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be tiled by the Sherifd within tharty (3} davs from the
date of the Shenifl's Sale. This schedule will state who will e receiv ing that money, The money will be
pawd outin accordance with ihis schedule unless exceptions (reasons w hy the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Shertl within ten {10} davs aller the schedule of distribution is liled.

7. You may also liave other rights and delenses, or ways of getting vour house back, i vou act
immediately aller the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE TIIS PAPFR TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT [IAVI A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFTORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPTIONE TIE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WIERE YOU CAN GET LUEGAT {IELP.

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

PO Box 136

Harrmsburg, PA 17108
ROD-092-7375

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES T/K/A SUSOUEHANNA L FGAL SERVICES
FAS T: 5th Strect

Blormsburg, PA 17813

T17-784-8760



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Fven though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
FForeclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR [TOME FROM
FORECILLOSURE.

). Cait an attorney. For referrals to a qualitied attorney call either of the
following numbers: 800-692-7375 or 717-784-8760.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for tree
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www hud.gov for tlelp for TTomeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes,

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Ageney also offers other loan programs that
may assist homecowners in default. Please Sce the PITEA website:
http:/fwww.phla,org/consumers’homeownersireal LASPX.

5). Call the Plaintifl (your lender) at and ask to speak to someonc about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options,

6). Call or contact our oflice to request the amount to brin g the account current,
or payotl the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention(@poldbecklaw,com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure andfor package yvou
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in churge of our fimt’s Homeowner Retention
Department 1s Michael McKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403. Please reference our Allorney File Number of 75058FC.

Para informacion cn espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344



SHERIFEF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

FLAINTIFE!S! COURT NUMBER

BEAL BANK S5B 2009-cv-867

DEFENDANT/S TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

LAURIE A. GENTZEL and RONALD W. GENTZEL EXECUTION
SERVEFE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY . CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICE

RONALD W. GENTZEL

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp.. State and ZIP Code)
6255 Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
Michael T. McKeever {215} 627-1322 June 29, 2009

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney LIDHIG129

Suite 5000 - Meilon Independence Center

701 Market Sureet

Philadelphia, A 19106-1532

215-825-631

Antorney tor Plamull

BEAL BANK S513

TS Corporate Drive INTHD COURT OF COMMON PLIAS
PTX C 33
Plang, IT'X 75024 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
v,

CIVIL ACITON - L AW
LAURILE AL GENTAFRL

RONALID W_GENTZEL
Mortgagor(s} and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE IFORECLOSURE

62553 Main Strect
Glovimsbure, PA T7815 Termm

No, 2009.cv-867
Delendant{s}

TS LAW FIRM IS A DERT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATFTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPQOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Ty GUENTAZLL. RONALD W,
RONALD W. GENTZEL
6255 Marn Street
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Your house at 6255 Man Street. Bloomsburg, PA 17815 18 scheduled (0 be sobd at Sheniff's Sale
o L at 200 AM. in Sherift's Office. Courthouse. Bloomsburg, PA to
cnforee the court judgment of $54,365.95 obtained by BEAL BANK S8B agaist you.

NOTICE O OWNER'S RIGHT'S
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale vou must take immediate action:

i The sale will be cancelled 1f vou pay to BEAL BANK S3B, the back payients, late charges, costs
and reasonable attomey's fees due. To find out how much vou must pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-
413.2311.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court 10 strike or open judgment, if
the Judgment was improperly enterecd. You may also ask the Court o postpunc the sale for good cause.



3 You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4. You may need an atturney to assert your rights. The sooner vou contaci one, e more chance You
will have of stopping the sale. {Sec natice below on how to obtain an allorney},

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE QTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF TITE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the hivhest bidder, You iy find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County al 370-359-5622,

2 You may be able (o petition the Court ta set aside (he sale il the bid price wus prossly ingdeqguate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale witl go through only il the buver pays the Sherilf the tull amount due m the saie. To lind
out if this has llappened, you may call the Shenif{ of Columbia County at 370-389-3622.

4, It the amount due from the Biver is not puid to the Sheriff] vou will remain the owner of tie
property as it the sale never happeued.

5. You have i right to remain o the property until e full anount due is paid w the Sheriff ancd the

Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time. the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict vou,

6. You may be entitled 10 a share ol the money which was paid for vour house, A schedule of
distribunion of the moncy bid for vour house will be tiled by the Sheridt within thirty (30} davs trontthe
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be recciving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions {reasons why the praposed distrilmiion i
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (i10) days afler the schedule of distribuiion ix (ied.

7 You may also have other rights and defenses. or ways of getting your house back. if vou act
immediately after the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE TTUS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE [FYOUDONOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT ATFORD ONE, GO T0O OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW 102
FINDY OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET | FGAL HELD.

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.0Y. Box 186

Harrishurg, PA 17108
80-692-7375

NORTH PENN LEEGAL SERVICES FKAA SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL STRVICES
168 E. 5th Street

Bloomsburg. PA 17815

T17-784-8760



Resources avanlable for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
FForeclosure against you, vou still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

). Cail an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 800-692-7375 or 717-784-8760).

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 [or free
counseling,

3). Visit HUD'S website www hud. gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4}. Pennsylvania Housing Tinance Ageney also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please Sce the PHFA website:
http:/iwww.phita.org/consumers/homeowners/real i SpX.

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office 1o requost the amount to bring the account current,
or payotf the mortgage or request a Loan Workoul / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll tree number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention(@eoldbecklaw.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or [ax 213-825-6429. The figure andfor package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if vou leave a message
with that information. The altorney in charge of our finn’s Homeowner Retention
Department 1s Michacl McKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403. Please relerence our Attorney File Number of 73058FC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Lovetta al 215-825-6344.
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